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ADDENDUM NO. 3 

DATE:  May 6, 2025 

OWNER: Board of Trustees – Michigan State University 

Hannah Administration 

426 Auditorium Road, #450 

East Lansing, MI 48824 

ENGINEER: Planning, Design, and Construction 

Infrastructure Planning and Facilities 

1147 Chestnut Road, Room 101 

East Lansing, MI 48824 

DRAWING REVISION NO.: 3 – Addendum No. 3 – 05/06/2025 

ISSUED HEREWITH: 

SPECIFICATION 

SECTIONS: 
None 

SHEETS: None 

ATTACHMENTS: Pre-Bid Sign In Sheet 

BIDS DUE: May 16, 2025 at 3:00pm  

This Addendum is issued to all Bid Set Holders, is a part of the Contract Documents, and modifies the previously 

issued Bidding Documents. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid form; failure to 

do so may result in rejection of the Bid. 

 

 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3 





 Name Company Phone Email

Jason VanZee Infrastructure Planning and Facilities 517-404-0702 vanzeeja@msu.edu

Zach Hansmann MSU EHS 517-980-3670 hansmann@msu.edu

Gary Bosh MSU EHS 734-320-2491 boshgary@msu.edu

Cristian Linares MSU EHS linare11@msu.edu

Daniel Dombos FTCH 269-876-0499 ddombos@fishbeck.com

Traci Osman Infrastructure Planning and Facilities 517-242-3786 tlosman@ftch.com

Jeremy Yoho Trust Thermal 989-720-8834 Jyoho@TrustTrustthermal.com

Steven Pitsch Pitsch Companies 616-260-5710 Stevenpitsch@aol.com

Jeff Dore Detroit Dismantaling 313-836-3366 jdore@detroitdismantaling.com

Pat Wurtzel Bierlein 989-205-2981 pwurtzel@bierlein.com

Sean Webber Christman Construction 989-619-5036 sean.webber@christmanbig.com

Forrest Goyette Qualified Abatement 315-350-7272 qabatement@sbcglobal.net

Eric Kuznicki Asbestos Abatement Inc 517-719-2512 Ckuznicki@oneaai.com

Brett Eberhard GFL/HBC 517-719-5886 beberhard@gflenv.com

Kyle Duran E.T Mackenzie Co 517-231-8606 Kduran@mackenzieco.com

Andrew Joyce Certified Abatement Services Inc 810-742-0600 aj@casi1986.com

Grant Luzynski DeMaria 248-938-1267 Grant.l@Demariabuild.com

Joseph Melching Melching Inc 231-638-9169 Jmelching@melchingdemo.com

Jacob Rankin Wolverine Building Group 517-240-6511 jrankin@wolvgroup.com

Don Malusi Melching Inc 989-992-3978 abatement@melchingdemo.com

Adam DeJonge Melching Inc 231-206-2510 Adamdejonge@melchingdemo.com

Ray Miller ADS 517-650-3502 ray@abatementdemoservice.com

Wade Kremer BMC 248-866-6704 wade.kremer@bmco.com

Sadie kilbourn BMC 517-898-3062 sadie.kilbourn@bmco.com
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